EHO360, LLC. NCPDP Version d.0 Payer Sheet
Payer Name:  EHO360, LLC. Date:  01/01/2025
Plan Name/Group Name:  ALL PLANS BIN:   004527 PCN:
Plan Name/Group Name:  ALL PLANS BIN:   003241 PCN:
Plan Name/Group Name:  ALL Walgreen’s Non-Workers’ Comp Rxs BIN:   004880 PCN:
Plan Name/Group Name:  ALL TEST CLAIMS BIN:   610259 PCN:
Processor:  EHO
Effective as of: 1/01/2025 NCPDP Telecommunication Standard Version/Release #: D.0

Payer Situation
(Compliance date 09/21/20).
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  RW Varies by plan
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW Varies by plan
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION  O
996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE  O
147-U7 PHARMACY SERVICE TYPE  O
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER   M
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID  M NPI should be submitted whenever possible
427-DR PRESCRIBER LAST NAME  O
498-PM PRESCRIBER PHONE NUMBER  O
468-2E  PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER ID QUALIFIER  O
421-DL PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER ID  O
47Ø-4E PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER LAST NAME  O
364-2J PRESCRIBER FIRST NAME  O
365-2K PRESCRIBER STREET ADDRESS  O
366-2M PRESCRIBER CITY ADDRESS  O
367-2N PRESCRIBER STATE/PROVINCE
ADDRESS
 O
368-2P PRESCRIBER ZIP/POSTAL ZONE  O
 Coordination of Benefits/Other
Payments Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø5”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Situational
337-4C COORDINATION OF BENEFITS/OTHER
PAYMENTS COUNT
Maximum count of 9. RM
338-5C OTHER PAYER COVERAGE TYPE  RM
339-6C OTHER PAYER ID QUALIFIER  R Required if Other Payer ID (34Ø-7C) is used.
34Ø-7C OTHER PAYER ID   R Required if identification of the Other Payer is